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IMPORTANT !
READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USE.

KEEP IT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

Requirements:
Minimum requirements: 2 kg (4 lb) 
Maximum weight:  	      13 kg (28 lb)

Washing Instructions:

Parts of the Wallaboo Baby sling Suede and the Baby sling Cotton 

a.	Front part of the baby sling  
b.	Blue label to position your baby sling 
c.	 Full front opening for easy positioning  
d.	Velcro parts   
e.	Wide shoulder strap    
f.	 Rotates to left and right shoulder 

g.	Wallaboo logo  	
h.	Padded bottom-rail for extra comfort 
i.	 Pre-shaped for secure fit 
j.	 Numbers 1,2,3,4 for size reference 
k.	Adjustable shoulder strap 

Find it all in one baby sling. Easy. Smart. Connected.
For use with all infants: 
1.	 Be sure to have someone assist you the first few times you practice using the baby sling. 
2.	� Adjust the shoulder strap at the back of the baby sling to your own size. Find the right size by 

trying on different sizes and feel which one gives you the most comfortable fit. Remember this 
size (1 to 4) for next time. 

3.	 Put your head and one arm through the baby sling to have it resting on your left or right shoulder. (I)
4.	� Make sure the fabric of the baby sling is spread across the ball of your shoulder and smoothed 

across your back. 
5.	 Fully open the front opening of the baby sling. (II)

For use with an infant in the sleep position (0-4 months): 
1.	 Position the blue label on your belly button.
2.	 Sit down when putting in your baby. 
3.	 Hold your baby close against you with her tummy facing your body. (III)
4.	 Using your free arm, open the baby sling away from your body. 
5.	� Lower your baby slowly into the sling feet first. Her legs and feet will slide into a comfortable 

position inside of the pouch. 
6.	 Place your baby’s bottom in the deepest part of the baby sling (on the seam of the baby sling). (IV)
7.	� Allow the head to rest back against you comfortably. Your baby should be looking up at you,  

lying on her back, her side against your body.
8.	� Secure placement and comfort of your baby by checking that both sides of the fabric cradle the 

baby. 
9.	 Close the front opening. Right side first. (V)
10.	Support your baby with your hands until you get used to wearing your baby sling. 
11.	 We advise you to start moving immediately before your baby gets restless. 

For use with an infant in the sit position (4-9 months):
1. 	 Position the blue label on your belly button.
2.	� Pick up your baby, facing away from you, and rest her above the baby sling legs crossed or 

curled in front of her body. (VI)
3.	 Open the baby sling away from you and lower her gently into the baby sling pocket. 
4.	� Make sure your baby sits deep inside the sling, kangaroo style, with arms either tucked in or 

resting on the front layer of fabric. 
5.	 Close the front opening. Right side first. (VII)
6.	 Adjust the fabric around the baby to keep her securely and provide maximum support. 
7.	� If your baby seems to be leaning forward remove her from the baby sling and put your baby at 

more of an angle leaning back.  

For use with an infant in the active position (from 6 months):
1.	 Position the blue label on your hip.
2.	 Put your baby high onto your free shoulder. (VIII)
3.	� Move the baby sling completely over your baby’s legs by tucking her legs into the sling and 

against your body. 
4.	 Lower your baby onto your hip, her bum should be in line with the seam of the baby sling. (IX)
5.	� Find the inside layer of the baby sling (the padded edge). Pull this inside fabric layer down and 

under baby’s bottom to create the deep seat.  
6.	 Close the front opening. Right side first. 
7.	� Pull up the outside fabric on her back for added support and comfort. You can pull the fabric 

over your baby’s arms or leave their arms out depending on the amount of support your baby 
needs. (X)

8.	 Do not release your hold until your baby is supported.
9.�	� Be sure the fabric is all the way to the back of the knees to create a deep seat. Her bum should 

be below her knees for a comfortable carry.

Removing you baby from the baby sling
1.	 Open the front opening, left side first.
2.	 Put one arm underneath your baby and support her weight in your arm. 
3.	 Using your free arm, open the baby sling away from your body.
4.	 Lift your baby from the baby sling and hold her close to you. Hold your baby securely at all times.
 

SAFETY WARNING
When using this baby sling, please be aware if the following:
• Wallaboo baby slings are designed to be used for full term healthy babies. For babies under the care of a paediatrician seek advice before using. 
• �Babies should be carried in baby sling in the same position they would be in if you cradled them in your arms. Baby should be carried at carer’s chest 

height and no lower than the waist. Adjust the baby sling to fit the size of the carer and ensure the baby sling fits securely for the carer and the baby.
• �Baby’s face should be visible at all times and not covered by body or by fabric.  Ensure baby s face has plenty of ventilation.  Regularly check that the 

baby remains in the correct position.  
• �Be particularly vigilant when using a baby sling with a young baby or a baby with a heavy cold. Do not use the baby sling with an uncooperative 

child.
• Always read and follow the instructions for this baby sling. 
• �When you first use a baby sling please ask someone to help you so that you can practice putting the sling on and off etc. Always check your baby 

sling to ensure no parts are worn or broken. 
• �Take care not to let baby get too hot or cold when using the baby sling. Remember your body also creates warmth for baby. Layered clothing for baby 

is ideal so layers can be removed or added depending on the environment and when moving indoors to outdoors. Be aware that the thickness of the 
baby sling fabric can also affect baby s temperature.

• Always keep one hand free when using a baby sling to protect you and baby should you suddenly need support. 
• Put an arm around your child when bending over. 
• Take care of your back. As baby grows consider their weight. If baby gets too heavy swap to another transport option.
• Use common sense when choosing what activities to do while carrying your child. 
 
For more information please contact info@wallaboo.nl

At Wallaboo, our commitment to quality is unwavering - we take great pride in the craftsmanship of each and every product we make. That’s why we 
proudly offer a 100% satisfaction guarantee. If you are not satisfied with your purchase or if you experience a problem with our product, please don’t 
hesitate to contact us at info@wallaboo.nl for a repair or replacement or refund at our option.
Damage due to wear and tear will be repaired at a reasonable  charge.

Right
Chin up; face visible; 
nose and mouth free

Wrong
Baby’s face 
is covered

Wrong
Baby is too low

Wrong
Baby is hunched with 
chin touchin her chest

Wrong
Baby’s face is pressed 
tight against wearer

Please refer to the diagram when reading the instructions:



BELANGRIJK!
LEES DEZE HANDLEIDING VOOR GEBRUIK AANDACHTIG DOOR.

BEWAAR DEZE HANDLEIDING.

Vereisten voor gebruik:
Mimimum gewicht:  2 kg (4 lb) 
Maximum gewicht:  13 kg (28 lb)

Wasvoorschriften:

Onderdelen van de Wallaboo baby draagdoek Suede en de baby draagdoek katoen 

Zie het schema bij het lezen van de instructies: 
a.	Voorkant van de draagdoek 
b.	Blauw label om je draagdoek te positioneren 
c.	 Opening aan de voorzijde 
d.	Klittenband sluitingen 
e.	Brede schouder gordel 
f.	 Op linker of rechter schouder te dragen 

g.	Wallaboo logo  	
h.	Verstevigde rand voor extra comfort 
i.	 Voorgevormd voor juiste pasvorm 
j.	 Nummers 1,2,3,4 om je maat te onthouden
k.	Verstelbare schouder gordel 

Alles in één baby draagdoek. Gemakkelijk, praktisch en dichtbij.
Bij gebruik voor alle baby’s: 
1.	 Vraag de eerste paar keren of iemand je wilt helpen om de draagdoek te gebruiken. 
2.	� Verstel de schouder gordel aan de achterkant van de baby draagdoek. Probeer verschillende 

maten uit om te voelen welke voor jou het meest aangenaam en comfortabel is.  
Onthoud je maat (1 t/m 4) voor de volgende keer.

3.	 Doe je hoofd en één arm door de draagdoek en laat het rusten op je linker of rechter schouder. (I)
4.	 Zorg ervoor dat de schoudergordel over je hele schouder ligt. 
5.	 Open de voorkant van de baby draagdoek. (II)

Bij gebruik van een pasgeborene in de Slaap positie (0-4 maanden):
1.	 Positioneer het blauwe label op je navel.
2.	 Ga zitten om je baby in de draagdoek te leggen.
3.	 Hou je baby vast met haar buik tegen je aan. (III)
4.	 Trek de draagdoek open met je vrije hand.  
5.	� Laat je baby langzaam in de draagdoek zakken, met de voetjes eerst. De benen en voetjes 

glijden in een comfortabele positie in de draagdoek.
6.	 Plaats de billen van je baby in het diepste gedeelte (op de naden van de draagdoek). (IV)
7.	� Leg haar hoofdje zachtjes neer. Je baby ligt met haar zijkant tegen jou aan en kan jou aankijken.
8.	 Controleer of je baby goed ligt door te kijken of de stof aan beide kanten om je baby heen ligt.
9.	 Sluit de opening aan de voorkant, de rechterkant eerst. (V)
10.	�We raden je aan om je baby met één hand te ondersteunen totdat je gewend bent aan het 

dragen van de baby draagdoek.
11.	 Omdat baby’s houden van beweging, is het een goed idee om direct te gaan lopen.  

Bij gebruik van een baby in de Zit positie (4-9 maanden):
1. 	 Positioneer het blauwe label op je navel.
2.	� Til je baby op, met haar rug tegen je aan, en houd haar boven de baby draagdoek met de 

beentjes voor zich of gekruist. (VI)
3.	� Hou de draagdoek open en laat je baby zakken in het diepste gedeelte van de draagdoek, 

haar billen eerst. 
4.	� Trek de stof van de draagdoek omhoog tot je baby veilig en stevig zit en controleer of haar 

beentjes comfortabel voor haar liggen. 
5.	 Sluit de opening aan de voorkant, de rechterkant eerst. (VII)
6.	� Mocht je baby naar voren leunen, haal haar dan uit de draagdoek en laat haar de volgende 

keer iets meer achterover hangen. 

Bij gebruik van een baby in de Actieve positie (vanaf 6 maanden):
1.	 Positioneer het blauwe label op je navel.
2.	 Houd je baby met haar buik tegen je aan op je vrije schouder. (VIII)
3.	 Trek de draagdoek over de benen van je baby, de voetjes steken uit de draagdoek tegen je aan.
4.	 Laat je baby zakken tot op je heup, haar billen zitten op de naden van de baby draagdoek. (IX)
5.	� Pak het stuk stof dat tussen jou en je baby inzit en trek het naar beneden tot onder haar billen. 

Hierdoor maak je een diep zitgedeelte. 
6.	 Sluit de opening aan de voorkant, de rechterkant eerst. 
7.	� Trek de draagdoek over haar rug voor extra steun en comfort. Haar armpjes mogen onder of 

over de stof afhankelijk van de steun die ze nodig heeft. (X)
8.	 Blijf je baby vasthouden totdat je baby stevig in de draagdoek zit. 
9.	 Voor het meeste comfort zitten de knieën hoger dan de billen. 

Haal je baby uit baby draagdoek
1.	 Open de draagdoek aan de voorkant, linker kant eerst. 
2.	 Plaats één arm onder je baby. 
3.	 Gebruik je vrije hand om de draagdoek open te houden. 
4.	 Til je baby uit de draagdoek en hou haar elke moment stevig vast. 

VEILIGHEIDSWAARSCHUWING
Denk bij het gebruik van deze baby draagdoek aan het volgende: 
• �Deze baby draagdoek is geschikt voor voldragen, gezonde baby’s. Voor baby’s die onder controle staan van een kinderarts raden wij aan  

om eerst advies te vragen.
• �Draag een baby in een draagdoek net als een baby in je armen. Houd een baby ter hoogte van je borst en niet lager dan je heup.  

Pas de baby draagdoek aan aan de maat van de drager en zorg ervoor dat de draagdoek de drager en de baby perfect past. 
• �Het gezicht van je baby moet altijd zichtbaar zijn en niet bedekt zijn door lichaamsdelen of stof. Zorg ervoor dat je baby genoeg ventilatie krijgt. 

Controleer regelmatig dat je baby in de  juiste positive ligt. 
• �Wees bijzonder waakzaam bij het gebruik van een draagdoek met een jonge baby of een baby met een verkoudheid. Geen gebruik maken van 

de baby draagdoek met een onwillig kind.
• �Lees en volg altijd de instructies voor deze baby draagdoek.
• �Vraag bij het eerste gebruik van de draagdoek iemand om je te helpen met oefenen.
• �Controleer elke keer je draagdoek om ervoor te zorgen geen onderdelen zijn versleten of kapot zijn.
• �Zorg ervoor dat je baby niet te warm of koud wordt bij het gebruik van de baby draagdoek. Vergeet niet dat je lichaam ook warmte creëert.  

Gelaagde kleding voor je baby is ideaal, zodat lagen kunnen worden verwijderd of toegevoegd, afhankelijk van de omgeving en bij het  
verplaatsen van binnen naar buiten. Wees je ervan bewust dat de dikte van de draagdoek ook baby’s temperatuur kan beïnvloeden

• �Houd een hand vrij bij het gebruik van een baby draagdoek om je baby en jezelf te beschermen mocht je plotseling hulp nodig hebben.
• �Sla een arm om je kind bij het bukken. 
• �Denk om je rug. Als je baby groeit, neemt het gewicht toe. Als de baby te zwaar wordt, stap dan over naar een andere manier van vervoeren. 
• �Gebruik je gezond verstand bij het kiezen van activiteiten die je wel of niet kunt doen tijdens het dragen van je baby. 

Voor meer informatie kun je contact opnemen met info@wallaboo.nl

Bij Wallaboo zijn we trots op de kwaliteit van elk product dat we maken. Daarom bieden we een 100% tevredenheids garantie. Als je niet tevreden 
bent met je aankoop of als je een probleem met ons product ervaart, aarzel dan niet om contact met ons op te nemen (info@wallaboo.nl) voor een 
reparatie of vervanging of terugbetaling naar onze keuze. Schade als gevolg van slijtage zal worden gerepareerd tegen een redelijke vergoeding.

Correct
Kin omhoog; gezicht 
zichtbaar; neus en 

mond vrij

Niet correct
Baby’s gezicht 

is bedekt

Niet correct
Baby ligt te laag

Niet correct
Baby ligt met kin 

op de borst

Niet correct
Baby’s gezicht ligt 
tegen de drager



Important!
Consultez ces instructions avant la première utilisation.

Gardez-les et suivez-les attentivement.

Conditions d’utilisation:
Poid minimum:   2 kg
Poid maximum:  13 kg

Instructions de lavage: 

Les différentes parties du Wallaboo Sling en Suedé et en Coton:

 
a.	Le devant du sling
b.	Label bleu pour une bonne installation du sling
c.	 Ouverture devant pour positionner facilement bébé
d.	Bandes velcros
e.	Large bretelle sur l’épaule
f.	 Utilisable sur l’épaule gauche ou droite

g.	Le logo Wallaboo	
h.	Partie rembourrée pour plus de confort
i.	 Pré-formé pour une assise sécurisée
j.	� Numéros 1,2,3,4 en référence pour un  

ajustement optimal
k.	 Fermeture épaule adjustable 

Tout dans un seul sling porte-bébé. Facile. Malin. Unis.
Utilisation de base:
1.	 Il est préférable d’avoir de l’aide pour les premiers essais avec votre sling porte-bébé.
2.	� Ajustez la fermeture velcro à votre taille et positionnez la dans votre dos (derrière l’épaule).   

Cherchez la bonne taille en essayant les différentes possibilités et conservez  la position du sling qui 
est la plus confortable pour vous. Les numéros 1 à 4 vous indiquent ensuite votre position idéale.

3.	� Passez votre tête et un bras par le sling porte-bébé pour le poser sur votre épaule droite ou gauche. (I)
4.	 Vérifiez que le tissu du sling est bien déployez sur votre épaule.
5.	 Ouvrez ensuite le devant de votre sling. (II)

Utilisation en position hamac (0 à 4 mois): 
1.	 Positionnez le label bleu au niveau de votre nombril.
2.	 Asseyez vous pour positionner le bébé dans le sling.
3.	 Tenez le bébé avec son ventre tout contre vous. (III)
4.	 Ouvrez en grand le sling avec votre main libre.
5.	 Allongez le bébé doucement dans la poche en posant d’abord ses fesses au milieu du tissu.
	 Faites suivre ses jambes et ses pieds pour une position bien confortable à l’intérieur de cette poche.
6.	 Placez les fesses dans la partie la plus basse du sling. (IV)
7.	� La tête sera posée confortablement contre vous. Le bébé doit pouvoir vous regarder, positionné 

sur son dos, le côté contre votre ventre.
8.	� Vérifiez que le bébé se trouve bien au milieu du tissu, le sling doit remonter sur les deux côtés. 
9.	 Fermez maintenant le devant. Commencez par le côté droit. (V)
10.	�Nous vous conseillons de garder la main sous votre bébé le temps de vraiment vous familiariser 

avec le produit.
11.	 Commencez à marcher ou bouger pour éviter que le bébé se mette à tourner trop dans le sling.                                                     

Utilisation en position assise vers l’extérieur (4-9 mois):
1. 	 Positionnez le label bleu au niveau de votre nombril.
2.	� Tenez l’enfant avec le dos contre vous et faites le glisser dans le sling : le bassin bascule vers le 

bas, les jambes sont croisées en position tailleur. (VI)
3.	 Ouvrez en grand le tissu du sling et faites glisser le bébé avec ses fesses d’abord.
4.	� Le tissu doit être bien remonté autour du bébé afin d’assurer un maximum de confort et de 

sécurité. Vérifiez la position croisée des jambes.
5.	 Fermez maintenant le devant du sling. Commencez par le côté droit. (VII)
6.	� Si votre bébé penche légèrement vers le devant, enlevez-le du sling pour ensuite le  

repositionnez en basculant le bassin encore plus vers le bas.  

Utilisation en pORTAGE SUR LA HANCHE (à partir de 6 mois):
1.	 Positionnez le label bleu sur votre hanche.
2.	 Posez le bébé sur votre épaule libre (du côté où vous allez assoir bébé). (VIII)
3.	 Passez ses jambes entièrement dans le sling, tout contre vous.
4.	 Faites glisser le bébé sur votre hanche, les fesses positionnées au niveau le plus bas du sling. (IX)
5.	� Tirez sur la partie rembourrée du sling et amenez cette partie bien sous ses fesses et jusqu’aux 

genoux pour une bonne position assise. 
6.	 Fermez le devant du sling. Commencez par le côté droit.
7.	� Remontez bien le tissu extérieur sur son dos pour un maximum de maintien et de confort. Vous 

pouvez passer le tissu par dessus les bras du bébé ou laissez les bras à l’extérieur. Cela dépend 
si le bébé se tient déjà assez bien. (X)

8.	 Ne lachez pas votre bébé avant de l’avoir bien installé dans le sling.
9.	� Vérifiez que le tissu est bien déployé sur le dos et entre ses genoux pour assurer une bonne 

position assise.  

Enlever votre bébé du sling porte-bébé
1.	 Ouvrez le devant du sling, commencez par le côté gauche.
2.	 Passez un bras sous votre bébé et soutenez-le.
3.	 Avec votre main libre ouvrez ensuite en grand le sling.
4.	 Soulevez le bébé et ramenez-le vers vous. Tenez votre bébé bien attentivement à tout moment.
 

Instructions de sécurité
Pendant l’utilisation de ce sling porte-bébé, suivez à tout moment ces instructions: 
• �Les slings porte-bébé de Wallaboo doivent uniquement être utilisés pour des bébés nés à terme et en bonne santé. Pour des bébés en soin particu-

lier, veuillez consulter un pédiatre avant toute utilisation.
• �Il est préférable d’utiliser la même position de portage en sling que si vous portiez votre bébé dans les bras. Portez le bébé à hauteur de la poitrine et 

jamais en dessous la taille. Ajustez le sling à votre taille si vous êtes différents porteurs et contrôlez toujours de nouveau la bonne position pour vous 
et pour le bébé.

• �Le visage du bébé doit toujours être visible et jamais couvert part votre corps ou le tissu. Assurez la bonne ventilation et la bonne respiration du bébé. 
Contrôlez régulièrement la bonne position du bébé.

• �Soyez particulièrement vigilant pendant le portage d’un nouveau-né et/ou un bébé encombré au niveau du nez et des bronches. Ne forcez jamais un 
bébé à rester dans le sling porte-bébé s’il s’y oppose.

• �Consultez et suivez toujours les instructions d’utilisation pour ce  sling.
• �N’hésitez pas à demander de l’aide pendant les premières sessions de portage afin que vous puissiez vous entraîner à bien installer le sling. Vérifiez 

toujours que le sling soit en parfait état.
• �Vérifiez que le bébé n’a ni trop froid ni trop chaud pendant le portage. Votre corps va réchauffer votre bébé. N’hésitez pas à le découvrir ou de lui 

remettre des vêtements quand vous passez de l’intérieur à l’extérieur et vice versa. Prenez également en compte l’épaisseur du tissu de votre sling 
porte-bébé.

• �Gardez toujours une main libre afin de pouvoir réagir immédiatement en cas de besoin.
• �Passez toujours un bras autour de votre enfant s’il se penche.
• �Ecoutez votre dos et soyez conscient du poids de votre bébé en grandissant. S’il devient trop lourd, passez à un autre moyen de transport pour bébé.
• �Soyez toujours conscient de la présence de votre bébé pendant le portage et choisissez vos activités en fonction.
 
Pour plus de renseignements n’hésitez pas de nous contacter info@wallaboo.nl

Chez Wallaboo nous nous engageons pour une qualité irréprochable de chacun de nos produits. Nous vous proposons ainsi une garantie 100% satis-
faction. Si vous n’êtes pas satisfait de votre achat ou si vous rencontrez le moindre problème, n’hésitez pas de nous contacter pour un échange, une 
réparation ou un remboursement : info@wallaboo.nl Nous proposons également des réparations à faible coût (nécessaire suite à l’usage du produit).

Correct
Menton vers le haut; 

visage bien visible;nez 
et bouche dégagée

Faux
Le visage de bébé 

est couvert

Faux
Le bébé est positionné 

trop bas

Faux
Le menton du bébé 

repose sur sa poitrine

Faux
Le visage du bébé est 
collé contre le porteur

Reportez vous à l’illustration ci-dessus en lisant les instructions



wichtig!
VOR BENUTZUNG BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG LESEN

UND ZUM SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.

Voraussetzungen:
Mindestgewicht:    2 kg 
Maximalgewicht:  13 kg

Waschanleitung:

Teile der Wallaboo Baby-Sling Suede und der Baby-Sling Cotton  

a.	Vorderseite der Babytrage
b.	Blaues Label zur einfachen Positionierung
c.	 Vorderseite komplett zu öffnen 
d.	Klettverschluss
e.	Breiter Schultergurt
f.	 Sowohl links, als auch rechts zu tragen

g.	Wallaboo Logo	
h.	Gepolsterter Einsatz für Extrakomfort
i.	 Konturiert für sicheren Halt
j.	 Größenangabe 1,2,3,4  
k.	Verstellbarer Schultergurt 

Der “alles-in-einem” Baby-Sling. Easy. Smart. Connected
Grundschritte für alle Tragevarianten: 
1.	 Bitten Sie jemanden, Ihnen bei Ihren ersten Versuchen mit dem Baby-Sling zu helfen.
2.	� Stellen Sie den Schultergurt auf eine für Sie komfortable Länge ein. Probieren Sie dazu verschiedene 

Einstellungen und merken Sie sich die für Sie bequemste Größe. Die Zahlen 1-4 helfen Ihnen, diese 
Einstellung später leicht wiederzufinden.

3.	� Führen Sie Ihren Kopf und einen Arm durch den Baby-Sling, so dass er auf der linken oder rechten 
Schulter zu liegen kommt. (I)

4.	� Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Stoff des Baby-Sling über Ihrem Schultergelenk zu liegen kommt und glatt 
über dem Rücken verläuft.

5.	 Öffnen Sie den Frontverschluss des Baby-Sling vollständig. (II)

Neugeborenes in der Schlafposition Sleep (0-4 Monate):  
1.	 Positionieren Sie das blaue Label in etwa vor Ihrem Bauchnabel.
2.	 Setzen Sie sich hin, bevor Sie Ihr Baby in den Baby-Sling legen.
3.	 Halten Sie Ihr Baby mit seinem Bauch zu Ihnen gewandt, dicht an sich. (III)
4.	 Öffnen Sie den vorderen Verschluss des Baby-Sling mit Ihrem freien Arm.
5.	� Legen Sie Ihr Baby langsam mit den Füßen zuerst in den Sling. Seine Füße und Beine werden in 

eine komfortable Position gleiten.
6.	 Platzieren Sie den Po Ihres Kindes an der tiefsten Stelle, auf der Naht des Baby-Sling. (IV)
7.	� Der Kopf des Babys sollte komfortabel an Sie gelehnt sein. Ihr Baby sollte dabei auf dem Rücken 

liegen und Sie ansehen, mit seiner Seite an Ihren Körper geschmiegt. 
8.	� Stellen Sie sicher, das Ihr Baby sicher und komfortabel liegt und dass es auf beiden Seiten vom 

Stoff des Baby-Sling gehalten wird.
9.	 Schließen Sie den vorderen Verschluss. Die rechte Seite zuerst. (V)
10.	Unterstützen Sie Ihr Baby mit Ihren Händen, bis Sie sicher im Umgang mit Ihrem Baby-Sling sind.
11.	 Wir empfehlen, dass Sie sich bewegen, bevor Ihr Baby unruhig wird.                                                     

Baby in der Sitzposition Sit (4-9 Monate):
1. 	 Positionieren Sie das blaue Label in etwa vor Ihrem Bauchnabel.
2.	� Nehmen Sie Ihr Baby auf den Arm, mit dem Rücken zu Ihnen. Platzieren Sie es im Schneidersitz 

oberhalb des Baby-Sling. (VI)
3.	 Öffnen Sie den Baby-Sling und setzen Sie Ihr Baby vorsichtig in die Trage hinein.
4.	� Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Baby tief und sicher im Baby-Sling sitzt. Seine Ärmchen sollten sich 

entweder im Baby-Sling befinden oder auf der vorderen Stoffbahn ruhen.
5.	 Schließen Sie den vorderen Verschluss. Die rechte Seite zuerst. (VII)
6.	� Wenn sich Ihr Baby nach vorne zu neigen scheint, nehmen Sie es aus der Babytrage und 

setzen Sie es in einem weiter nach hinten geneigtem Winkel wieder hinein.  

Kleinkind in der Aktivposition Active (ab 6 Monate):
1.	 Positionieren Sie das blaue Label über Ihrer Hüfte.
2.	 Nehmen Sie Ihr Baby hoch auf Ihre freie Schulter. (VIII)
3.	 �Setzen Sie Ihr Baby in den Baby-Sling. Ein Bein sollte sich vor, das andere hinter Ihrer  Hüfte befinden.
4.	� Senken Sie Ihr Baby auf Ihre Hüfte. Sein Gesäß sollte sich über der Naht des Baby-Sling befinden. (IX)
5.	� Finden Sie das Innenfutter des Baby-Sling (den gefütterten Teil). Ziehen Sie dieses  nach unten, 

um für Ihr Kind einen komfortablen, tiefen Sitz zu formen.
6.	 Schließen Sie den vorderen Verschluss. Die rechte Seite zuerst.
7.	� Ziehen Sie den Stoff am Rücken Ihres Kindes nach oben, um es komfortabel zu stützen. Abhän-

gig von der Menge an Unterstützung, die Ihr Kind benötigt, können Sie den Stoff auch über die 
Arme Ihres Kindes ziehen, oder die Arme frei lassen. (X)

8.	 Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nicht los, bevor es sicher sitzt.
9.	 Für maximalen Sitzkomfort sollte das Gesäß Ihres Kindes dabei niedriger sein als seine Knie. 

So nehmen Sie Ihr Baby aus dem Baby-Sling
1.	 Öffnen Sie den vorderen Verschluss. Die linke Seite zuerst.
2.	 Legen Sie einen Arm unter Ihr Kind und stürzen Sie es.
3.	 Öffnen Sie den Baby-Sling mit Ihrem freien Arm.
4.	 Halten Sie Ihr Baby jederzeit sicher.
 

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Stellen Sie die folgenden Dinge sicher, wenn Sie den Baby-Sling verwenden:
• �Wallaboo Baby-Slings wurden für die Nutzung mit voll ausgereiften, gesunden Babys entwickelt. Bei Babys unter ärztlicher Beobachtung / medizinischer 

Behandlung sollten Sie vor der Verwendung Ihren Kinderarzt konsultieren.
• �Ihr Baby sollte im Baby-Sling genau so getragen werden, wie Sie es in Ihren Armen tragen würden. Das Kind sollte auf Brusthöhe des Trägers und nicht 

niedriger als Hüfthöhe getragen werden. Passen Sie die Größe des Baby-Sling an die Größe des Trägers an und stellen Sie sicher, dass er sicher sitzt.
• �Das Gesicht des Babys sollte jederzeit sichtbar und nicht von Stoff oder dem Körper des Trägers verdeckt sein. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kind ausrei-

chend Luft bekommt. Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, dass sich das Kind in der korrekten Position befindet.
• �Seien Sie besonders aufmerksam, wenn Sie Ihren Baby-Sling mit einem besonders jungen Baby oder einem erkälteten Kind verwenden. Verwenden Sie 

den Baby-Sling nicht mit einem unkooperativen Kind.
• Lesen und befolgen Sie diese Anleitung für die Verwendung des Baby-Sling.
• �Wenn Sie den Baby-Sling das erste Mal verwenden bitten Sie jemanden, Ihnen zu assistieren. So können Sie das An- und Ablegen gefahrlos üben
• �Überprüfen Sie Ihren Baby-Sling vor jeder Verwendung auf beschädigte oder abgenutzte Teile.
• �Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Baby während des Tragens weder zu warm noch zu kalt wird. Bedenken Sie, dass Ihr Körper das Baby zusätzlich wärmt. 

Mehrschichtige Babybekleidung ist ideal geeignet, da Sie die Kleidung Ihres Babys an sich verändernde Umgebungstemperaturen anpassen können, in-
dem Sie Schichten an- oder ausziehen. Bedenken Sie auch, dass der dicke Stoff des Baby-Sling ebenfalls die Temperatur Ihres Kindes beeinflussen kann.

• Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie stets eine Hand frei haben, wenn Sie Ihr Kind im Baby-Sling tragen, so dass Sie es bei Bedarf stützen können.
• Legen Sie stets einen Arm um Ihr Kind, wenn Sie sich vorbeugen.
• �Schonen Sie Ihren Rücken. Je größer Ihr Baby wird, desto schwerer wird es auch. Wenn Ihr Kind zu schwer wird, um es zu tragen, sollten Sie eine andere 

Transport-Option wählen.
• Benutzen Sie Ihren gesunden Menschenverstand, wenn Sie entscheiden, während welcher Aktivitäten Sie Ihr Kind tragen.

Für weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter info@wallaboo.nl

Wir bei Wallaboo stehen felsenfest zu unserem Qualitätsversprechen. Wir sind sehr stolz auf die Handwerkskunst eines jeden von uns hergestellten Pro-
duktes. Deshalb bieten wir Ihnen eine 100%ige Zufriedenheitsgarantie. Wenn Sie mit dem Kauf eines unserer Produkte nicht zufrieden sind, oder Probleme 
-gleich welcher Art- feststellen, zögern Sie bitte nicht, uns unter info@wallaboo.nl zu kontaktieren. Nach unserer Wahl werden wir Ihr Produkt reparieren, 
austauschen oder Ihnen den Kaufbetrag erstatten. Beschädigungen auf Grund von normaler Abnutzung werden wir zu angemessenen Konditionen 
reparieren.

Richtig
Kinn nach oben, 
Gesicht sichtbar, 

Nase und Mund frei

Falsch
Gesicht ist verdeckt

Falsch
Kind zu weit unten

Falsch
Kind zusammengesun-
ken, Kinn berührt Brust

Falsch
Gesicht gegen Träger 

gedrückt

Die Anleitung nimmt auf die unten stehenden Abbildungen Bezug:



IMPORTANTE!
LEA ATENTAMENTE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR.

CONSERVAR LAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA REFERENCIAS FUTURAS.

Requisitos:
Requisito mínimo: 2 kg  
Peso máximo:       13 kg 

Instrucciones de lavado:

Partes del portabebé Wallaboo microfibra de ante y algodón

a.	Parte delantera del portabebé
b.	Etiqueta azul para posicionar el portabebé.
c.	� Amplia abertura delantera para alcanzar 

una posición correcta fácilmente.
d.	Piezas de velcro
e.	Cinturón de hombros ancho
f.	 Pasa por hombro izquierdo y derecho

g.	Logotipo Wallaboo
h.	�Parte inferior acolchada para mayor comodidad
i.	� La forma del portabebé proporciona un 

sostén seguro.
j.	 Números de referencia de tamaños: 1, 2, 3, 4
k.	Correas de hombros ajustables 

Podrá encontrar todo en el portabebé. Una combinación simple y elegante.
Para utilizar con bebés de todas las edades:  
1.	 Asegúrese de tener a alguien a su lado las primeras veces que utilice el portabebé. 
2.	� Ajuste a su talla los cinturones de hombros en la parte posterior del portabebé. Para encontrar el 

tamaño adecuado pruebe diferentes medidas hasta dar con la que a usted le parezca más cómoda. 
Recuerde su medida (de 1 a 4) para la próxima vez.

3.	� Pase su cabeza y un brazo por el portabebé para que quede apoyada en su hombro derecho o 
izquierdo. (I)

4.	� Procure que la mochila esté apoyada de forma extendida sobre el hombro y que no lo esté sobre su 
cuello y caiga hacia la espalda.

5.	 Abra completamente la abertura frontal de la mochila. (II)

Para el uso con un bebé en posición para dormir (de 0-4 meses):
1.	 Coloque la etiqueta azul a la altura de su ombligo.
2. 	Siéntese cuando esté colocando a su bebé.
3. 	Sostenga a su bebé bien pegado a usted con la panza del bebé apoyada en su cuerpo. (III)
4. 	Con el brazo que le queda libre, abra el portabebé en dirección contraria a su cuerpo.
5. 	�Ponga poco a poco a su bebé en el portabebé con los pies hacia adelante. Los pies y piernas 

de su bebé se deslizarán y se colocarán en una posición cómoda dentro del portabebé.
6.	� Coloque las nalgas de su bebé en la parte más profunda del portabebé (donde está la costura 

de la mochila). (IV)
7.	� Deje que la cabeza quede apoyada cómodamente sobre usted. Su bebé debe mirarlo a usted 

hacia arriba, tener la espalda sostenida y el cuerpo apoyado en el suyo.
8.	� Asegúrese de que su bebé esté en la postura adecuada y esté cómodo comprobando que el 

peso esté repartido a ambos lados del producto.
9.	 Cierre la abertura frontal. Empezando por el lado derecho.
10.	Sostenga a su bebé con las manos hasta que se acostumbre a llevar la mochila portabebé.
11.	 Le recomendamos ponerse inmediatamente en marcha antes de que su bebé se inquiete    

Para el uso con un bebé en posición sentadA (de 4 a 9 meses):
1.	 Coloque la etiqueta azul a la altura de su ombligo.
2.	� Coloque a su bebé con la cara alejada de usted sobre el portabebé y con las piernas cruzadas 

delante de usted. (VI)
3.	� Abra el portabebé en dirección contraria a su cuerpo y coloque a su bebé despacio en el porta-

bebé.
4.	� Asegúrese de que su bebé esté bien en el interior del portabebé al estilo canguro con los  

brazos dentro del mismo o apoyados en la tela delantera.
5.	 Cierre la abertura frontal. Empezando por el lado derecho. (VII)
6.	� Si parece que su bebé está inclinado hacia adelante, sáquelo del portabebé y vuelva a colo-

carlo más inclinado hacia atrás.

Para el uso con un bebé en postura activa (a partir de 6 meses):
1.	 Coloque la etiqueta azul a la altura de su cadera.
2.	 Alce a su bebé sobre sus hombros. (VIII)
3.	 Pase el portabebé por las piernas de su bebé estirando las mismas sobre el cuerpo.
4.	� Deje que su bebé se deslice hasta su cadera. Las nalgas del bebé deben quedar a la altura de 

la costura de la mochila. (IX)
5.	� Busque la capa interior de la mochila (borde acolchonado). Colóquela dentro de la tela y debajo 

de las nalgas de su bebé para proporcionarle una posición de asiento profunda.
6.	 Cierre la abertura frontal. Empezando por el lado derecho.
7.	� Coloque la tela exterior sobre la espalda del bebé para un mayor apoyo y comodidad. 

Puede poner la tela sobre los brazos de su bebé o dejarlos fuera en función del apoyo que el 
bebé necesite. (X)

8.	 No suelte hasta que su bebé esté completamente seguro.
9.	� Asegúrese de que la tela esté en la parte posterior de la rodilla para proporcionar un asiento 

profundo. Para poder llevar la mochila de forma cómoda, las nalgas deben estar por debajo de 
sus rodillas.

Retirar al bebé de la mochila portabebé:
1.	 Abra la abertura frontal; primero, la izquierda.
2.	 Coloque un brazo debajo de su bebé y sosténgalo.
3.	 Con el brazo que le queda libre, abra el portabebé en dirección contraria a su cuerpo.
4.	 Levante a su bebé de la mochila y sosténgalo cerca suyo.

ADVERTENCIA DE SEGURIDAD
Para utilizar el portabebé tenga en cuenta lo siguiente:
• �Los portabebé Wallabo están diseñadoas para ser utilizadas con bebés que estén completamente sanos. En el caso de que su bebé esté bajo cuidado 

o tratamiento médico, consúltele a su médico primero si recomienda el uso del portabebé.
• �El bebé debe ser llevado en el portabebé en la misma posición que estaría si fuera cargado en los brazos. El bebé debe ser llevado a la altura del pecho 

de la persona que lo lleva y no por debajo de la cintura. Ajuste el  portabebé a la talla de la persona que lleva al bebé y asegúrese de que la mochila 
efectivamente le queda tanto al bebé como a la persona encargada del mismo.

• �La cara del bebé debe estar siempre visible y no debe quedar oculta ni por el cuerpo ni por una tela. Asegúrese de que la cara del bebé reciba sufi-
ciente aire. Compruebe regularmente que el bebé está en la posición correcta.

• �Tenga especial cuidado cuando utilice el portabebé con un bebé muy pequeño o con un bebé resfriado. Si el bebé no coopera, no utilice los portabebé.
• Lea y siga estrictamente las instrucciones del portabebé.
• �Si utiliza el  portabebé por primera vez, busque una persona para que lo ayude a ponerse y sacarse el portabebé y a practicar con el mismo para 

familiarizarse. Corrobore siempre que no haya partes dañadas o desgastadas en el portabebé.
• �Asegúrese de que su bebé no tenga mucho calor ni mucho frío cuando utilice el portabebé. Tenga en cuenta que su cuerpo también le proporciona ca-

lor. Lo ideal es ponerle a su bebé varias capas de ropa para que así usted pueda quitarle o ponerle prendas de acuerdo a la temperatura del ambiente 
y al entrar y salir de un lugar. Considere que el espesor del material del portabebé también puede influir en la temperatura del bebé.

• �Tenga siempre una mano libre cuando utilice el portabebé para poder proteger a su bebé y a usted mismo en el caso de que de repente necesite algún 
tipo de sostén.

• �Al inclinarse o agacharse coloque siempre un brazo alrededor de su bebé o.
• �Preste atención a su espalda. A medida que el bebé vaya creciendo, tenga en cuenta el peso. Cuando el bebé ya sea demasiado pesado para el 

portabebé, utilice otra opción para transportarlo.
• Utilice el sentido común cuando decida qué actividades va a realizar cuando lleve a su bebé en el portabebé.

Si desea más información, póngase en contacto con nosotros mediante correo electrónico a la siguiente dirección: info@wallabo.nl

Para nosotros, Wallabo, nuestro compromiso por la calidad es inquebrantable. Nos sentimos orgullos de cada uno de los productos que fabricamos. Es 
por esto que nos enorgullece ofrecerle una garantía de satisfacción del 100%. Si no está conforme con su compra o tiene algún inconveniente con nuestro 
producto, no dude en ponerse en contacto mediante correo electrónico a: info@wallabo.nl para solicitar reparaciones, repuestos o un reembolso.

Correcto
Barbilla hacia arriba; 

cara visible

Incorrecto
La cara del bebé está 

cubierta

Incorrecto
El bebé está muy abajo

Incorrecto
El bebé está doblado 

con su barbilla tocando 
su pecho

Incorrecto
La cara del bebé está 
cubierta y presionada 

contra el usuario

Cuando lea el manual de instrucción preste atención al diagrama:



IMPORTANTE!
LEIA ESTE MANUAL ANTES DE UTILIZAR O PRODUTO.

GUARDE ESTE MANUAL.

Requisitos de utilização:
Peso mínimo:  2 kg
Peso máximo: 13 kg 

Indicações de lavagem:

Partes do sling (lenço para transporte de bebés) Wallaboo Baby em camurça e em algodão

Consulte o esquema quando ler as instruções:
a.	Parte dianteira do sling
b.	Etiqueta azul para posicionamento do sling
c.	 Abertura na parte lateral
d.	Dispositivos de fecho da fita velcro
e.	Cinta larga para ombro
f.	 Utilização para ombro esquerdo ou direito

g.	Logótipo da Wallaboo
h.	Aba reforçada para conforto extra
i.	 Pré-forma para ajuste correcto
j.	� Número 1, 2, 3, 4 para decorar o seu 

tamanho
k.	Cinta de ombro ajustável

Tudo num sling para bebés. Fácil, prático e próximo.
Pode ser utilizado com todos os bebés:  
1.	 Nas primeiras utilizações, peça a alguém para o(a) ajudar a colocar o sling. 
2.	� Ajuste a cinta do ombro na parte traseira do sling para bebés. Experimente diferentes tamanhos para 

perceber qual é o mais confortável para si. Memorize o seu tamanho (de 1 a 4) para a próxima vez.
3.	� Coloque a sua cabeça e um braço através do sling, ajustando-o sobre o seu ombro esquerdo ou 

direito. (I)
4.	 Certifique-se que a cinta se encontra totalmente colocada no ombro.
5.	 Abra o lado dianteiro do sling para bebés. (II)

Utilização do sling em recém-nascidos na posição de Dormir (0 a 4 meses):  
1.	 Posicione a etiqueta azul no seu umbigo.
2.	 Sente-se para colocar o seu bebé no sling.
3.	 Segure o seu bebé com a respectiva barriguinha colocada contra si. (III)
4.	 Abra o sling com a sua mão livre.
5.	� Faça deslizar o seu bebé lentamente no sling com os pezinhos em primeiro lugar. As perninhas 

e pezinhos do bebé deverão deslizar no sling até atingir uma posição confortável.
6.	 Coloque as nádegas do seu bebé na parte mais profunda (nas costuras do sling). (IV)
7.	� Deite aí a cabecinha do bebé suavemente. O seu bebé deverá manter a lateral contra si de 

forma a poder vê-lo(a).
8.	� Verifique se o seu bebé está bem deitado e se o tecido de ambos os lados se encontra bem 

posicionado.
9.	 Feche primeiro a abertura do lado dianteiro, devendo fazê-lo primeiro no lado direito. (V)
10.	�Aconselhamos que segure o seu bebé com uma mão até se habituar a transportar o bebé no 

sling.
11.	 Visto que os bebés gostam de se movimentar, é boa ideia começar a caminhar de imediato.

Utilização do sling para bebés na posição de Sentado (4 a 9 meses):
1. 	 Posicione a etiqueta azul no seu umbigo.
2.	� Levante o bebé com as costas viradas para si e mantenha-o sobre o sling com as perninhas 

direitas ou entrelaçadas. (VI)
3.	� Mantenha o sling aberto e deixe deslizar o seu bebé até à parte mais profunda com as  

nádegas em primeiro lugar. 
4.	� Puxe o tecido do sling para cima até o bebé se encontrar em segurança e bem sentado,  

e depois verifique se as perninhas do bebé se encontram numa posição confortável. 
5.	 Feche primeiro a abertura do lado dianteiro, devendo fazê-lo primeiro no lado direito. (VII)
6.	� Se o bebé se debruçar, retire-o do sling e volte a colocá-lo para que fique suspenso com as 

costas algo mais direitas.

Utilização do sling para bebés na posição Activa (a partir dos 6 meses):
1.	 Posicione a etiqueta azul no seu umbigo.
2.	 Segure o seu bebé com a barriguinha contra si no ombro livre. (VIII)
3.	� Coloque o sling sobre as pernas do seu bebé, sendo que os pezinhos deverão manter-se fora 

do sling contra o seu corpo.
4.	� Deixe o bebé deslizar até às suas ancas, sendo que as nádegas do bebé deverão permanecer 

ajustadas sobre as costuras do sling. (IX)
5.	� Pegue no pedaço de tecido que fica entre si e o seu bebé e puxe-o para baixo até às nádegas 

do bebé. Terá assim uma zona de assento bastante profunda. 
6.	 Feche primeiro a abertura do lado dianteiro, devendo fazê-lo primeiro no lado direito. 
7.	� Puxe o sling sobre as costas do bebé para um suporte e conforto extra. Os braços do bebé 

podem situar-se sob ou sobre o tecido, dependendo do suporte necessário. (X)
8.	 Mantenha o seu bebé seguro até este permanecer em segurança no sling.
9.	 Para um maior conforto, os joelhos deverão ficar acima das nádegas.

Para retirar o bebé do sling:
1.	 Abra o sling pelo lado dianteiro, abrindo o lado esquerdo em primeiro lugar.
2.	 Coloque um braço sob o bebé.
3.	 Utilize a mão livre para manter o sling aberto.
4.	 Retire o bebé do sling e mantenha-o sempre bem seguro.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
Quando utilizar este sling para transporte de bebés considere sempre o seguinte: 
• �Este sling para bebés é restrito ao transporte de bebés saudáveis. Aconselhamos que consulte um pediatra antes de utilizar o sling em bebés que 

estejam a ser alvo de monitorização médica.
• �Segure o bebé no sling como se este estivesse nos seus braços. Mantenha o bebé à altura do peito e nunca sob as suas ancas. O sling deverá ser 

ajustado ao tamanho da pessoa que transporta o bebé, sendo depois devidamente ajustado ao bebé em questão. 
• �O rosto do bebé deverá estar permanentemente visível e nunca coberto por partes do corpo ou tecido. Certifique-se de que o bebé obtém ventilação 

suficiente. Verifique constantemente se o seu bebé se encontra correctamente posicionado. 
• �Mantenha-se sempre vigilante durante a utilização de um sling em recém-nascidos ou em bebés constipados. Não utilize o sling com um bebé 

contrariado.
• Leia e siga sempre as instruções deste sling para bebés.
• Nas primeiras utilizações do sling, peça sempre ajuda a outra pessoa para praticar a colocação do mesmo.
• Antes de utilizar o sling, verifique sempre se este contém partes gastas ou estragadas.
• �Certifique-se que o seu bebé não tem demasiado frio ou calor durante a utilização do sling. Não se esqueça que o seu corpo também transmite calor.  

A situação ideal consiste no uso de camadas de vestuário no seu bebé para que possa retirar ou adicionar peças dependendo da temperatura 
ambiente e da transposição das zonas interiores para zonas exteriores, e vice-versa. Não se esqueça que a espessura do sling também influencia a 
temperatura do bebé.

• Mantenha uma mão livre quando utilizar um sling de forma a proteger-se a si e o seu bebé caso necessite subitamente de ajuda.
• Coloque um braço sobre o bebé quando se curvar. 
• �Pense nas suas costas. Tenha sempre em consideração o peso do bebé ao longo do seu crescimento. Se o bebé se tornar demasiado pesado,  

considere outra forma de o transportar. 
• Utilize bom senso quando escolher as actividades que pode e não pode realizar durante o transporte do seu bebé no sling.

Caso deseje obter mais informação, poderá estabelecer contacto connosco através de: info@wallaboo.nl

Na Wallaboo temos imenso orgulho da qualidade de todos os produtos que fabricamos. E é por isso que oferecemos uma garantia de 100% de satisfa-
ção. Caso não esteja satisfeito(a) com a sua compra ou se tiver algum problema com o produto, não hesite em contactar-nos (info@wallaboo.nl) para que 
possamos reparar ou substituir o seu produto, ou reembolsar o valor do mesmo. Todos os danos resultantes do desgaste do produto serão reparados 
contra o pagamento de um montante razoável.

Right
Chin up; face visible; 
nose and mouth free

Wrong
Baby’s face 
is covered

Wrong
Baby is too low

Wrong
Baby is hunched with 
chin touchin her chest

Wrong
Baby’s face is pressed 
tight against wearer



For more information please contact info@wallaboo.nl 

IMPORTANT ! READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USE. 
KEEP IT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

www.wallaboo.com


